Mayor Patrick McCrory Mayor Pro Tem Susan Burgess

Rod Autrey
Patrick D. Cannon
Nancy G. Carter
Mike Castano
Malcolm Graham

Don Lochman
James Mitchell, Jr.
Sara Spencer
Lynn W heeler

Joe White

CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

Monday, March 6, 2000

Dinner

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:15

7:30

Room 267

Economic Development: Center City 2010 Plan

City Within A City: Children's Services Building Proposal

Economic Development and Transportation: Airport Intermodal Facility

Transportation: Update on State Initiative to Reorganize Metropolitan
Planning Organizations (MPOs)

Workshop concludes

Citizens Forum
Meeting Chamber

Request for Council Action: Approve the recommendation of the
Economic Development and Planning Committee to sell the Old
Convention Center to LCOR and authorize the City Manager to negotiate
and sign a final contract with LCOR within 30 days.

Agenda item will be included in Friday, March 3 Council-Manager Memo.



