Mayor Patrick McCrory

Mayor Pro Tem Susan Burgess

Rod Autrey
Patrick D. Cannon
Nancy G. Carter
Mike Castano
Malcolm Graham

Don Lochman
James Mitchell, Jr.
Sara Spencer
Lynn Wheeler
Joe White

CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

Monday, March 6, 2000

Dinner	Room 267
5:00	Economic Development: Center City 2010 Plan
5:30	City Within A City: Children's Services Building Proposal
6:00	Economic Development and Transportation: Airport Intermodal Facility
6:30	Transportation: Update on State Initiative to Reorganize Metropolitan Planning Organizations (MPOs)
7:15	Workshop concludes
7:30	Citizens Forum Meeting Chamber Request for Council Action: Approve the recommendation of the Economic Development and Planning Committee to sell the Old Convention Center to LCOR and authorize the City Manager to negotiate and sign a final contract with LCOR within 30 days.

Agenda item will be included in Friday, March 3 Council-Manager Memo.